Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Maplewood,
Minnesota, was duly called and held in the Council Chambers of said City on the 9" day of November,
2015 at 7:05 P.M.

The following members were present:

Nora Slawik, Mayor Present
Marylee Abrams, Councilmember Absent
Robert Cardinal, Councilmember Present
Kathleen Juenemann, Councilmember Present
Marvin Koppen, Councilmember Present

Approval of the Resolution Canvassing the Results of the November 3, 2015 Municipal General
Election

Councilmember Juenemann moved to approve the resolution canvassing the November 3, 2015 election
results.

Resolution 15-11-1273
CANVASS OF ELECTION

RESOLVED, that the City Council of Maplewood, Ramsey County, Minnesota, acting as a
canvassing board on November 9, 2015, hereby declares the following results from the November 3,
2015, Municipal General Election.

Councilmember Candidates:

Robert Cardinal 2585
Diana Longrie - 2053

Bryan Smith 2729
Tou Xiong 3153

Receiving the highest number of votes in the election for the two four year terms for council are Bryan
Smith and Tou Xiong.

The oath of office will be administered on January 4, 2016.
WRITE-IN VOTES:

A total of 47 write-in votes were received for City Council member. A complete record of the write-in
votes are listed below.

Candidate Name Total Votes/All Precincts
Amy Poppinga 1

Andre Chovravong
Anthony Ducklow
Babin

Bill Kemper
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Bill Miller/William Miller
Bob Knob

Bryan Fisher

Daniel Kortus

Flavor Flav

Fran Grant

George Farr

George Washington
Jaime Bahrke

James Farrell

Jeff Bibeau

Jennifer Sweeney

John Nephew

John Savat

Joshua Snow/Josh Snow
Kaitlyn Jenner

Kang

Marv Koppen/Marvin Koppen/Marvin Koepen
Matt Shoff

Parnell Charles

Paul Sweeney

Peter Fisher

Peter Glass/Pete Glass
Rodger Richard

Tim Kennedy

Todd Haugstad
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Seconded by Councilmember Koppen Ayes= All
The motion passed.

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF RAMSEY ) SS
CITY OF MAPLEWOOD )

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and appointed City Clerk of the City of Maplewood,
Minnesota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that | have compared the attached and foregoing extract of minutes
of a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Maplewood, held on the 9" day of November,
2015 with the original on file in my office, and the same is a full, true and complete transcript therefrom
insofar as the same relates to the Resolution Canvassing the Results of the November 3, 2015 Municipal
General Election. :

WITNESS my hand and sealed this 1% day of December, 2015.

~/ :

‘4(\;&'\/&;/\/ \flé—ékf/‘r/
Karen Haag, City Clerk”

City of Map.fewbodi Minnesota




Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Maplewood
State of Minnesota
at the Municipal General Election
Held Tuesday, November 3, 2015

as compiled from the official returns.



Abstract print version 11601, generated 11/6/2015 11:11:41 AM

Summary of Totals
City of Maplewood
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.

Number of persons registered on Election Day

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots
Number of federal office only absentee ballots

Number of presidential absentee ballots

Total number of persons voting

Abstract print version 11601, generated 11/6/2015 11:11:41 AM

22450
213

512

6036
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Summary of Totals
City of Maplewood

Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Council Member at Large (Maplewood) (Elect 2)

NP NP
BRYAN SMITH DIANA LONGRIE
2729 2053

NP
BOB CARDINAL
2584
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NP
TOU XIONG
3153

Wi
WRITE-IN**
52



Precinct

62 0130 :
62 0140 :
62 0150 :
62 0160 :
62 0170 :
62 0180 :
62 0190 :
62 0200 :
62 0210 :
62 0220 :
62 0230 :
62 0240 :
62 0250 :
62 0260 :
62 0270 :

MAPLEWOOD P-01
MAPLEWOOD P-02
MAPLEWOOD P-03
MAPLEWOOD P-04
MAPLEWOOD P-05
MAPLEWOOD P-06
MAPLEWOOD P-07
MAPLEWOOD P-08
MAPLEWOOD P-09
MAPLEWOOD P-10
MAPLEWOOD P-11
MAPLEWOOD P-12
MAPLEWOOD P-13
MAPLEWOOD P-14
MAPLEWOOD P-15

City of Maplewood Total:

Detail of Election Results
City of Maplewood

Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

995
1468
1206

933
1300
1694
1931
1903

717
1636
1270
1110
1724
2069
2494

22450

Persons Registered
on Election Day
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15
10
20
22
23

16
13

13
20
30
213

Total Number of
Persons Voting

196
304
277
305
434
482
477
541
205
468
373
135
448
602
789

6036



Detail of Election Results
City of Maplewood
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Office Title: Council Member at Large (Maplewood) (Elect 2)

Precinct NP NP NP NP Wi

BRYAN SMITH DIANA LONGRIE BOB CARDINAL TOU XIONG WRITE-IN**
62 0130 : MAPLEWOOD P-01 85 76 85 111 1
62 0140 : MAPLEWOOD P-02 139 86 142 178 0
62 0150 : MAPLEWOOD P-03 126 98 122 163 3
62 0160 : MAPLEWOOD P-04 163 124 101 166 3
62 0170 : MAPLEWOOD P-05 147 225 152 199 4
62 0180 : MAPLEWOOD P-06 215 158 224 232 1
62 0190 : MAPLEWOOD P-07 217 146 229 239 3
62 0200 : MAPLEWOOD P-08 225 169 239 291 5
62 0210 : MAPLEWOOD P-09 100 58 91 109 0
62 0220 : MAPLEWOOD P-10 202 169 225 253 4
62 0230 : MAPLEWOOD P-11 160 100 184 177 6
62 0240 : MAPLEWOOD P-12 54 46 58 56 3
62 0250 : MAPLEWOOD P-13 193 179 182 224 7
62 0260 : MAPLEWOOD P-14 308 187 229 345 4
62 0270 : MAPLEWOOD P-15 395 232 321 410 8
Total: 2729 2053 2584 3153 52
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We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the Municipal General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2015

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of
Maplewood Clerk. Witness our official signature at in County this day of
, 2015.

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board
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State of Minnesota
City of Maplewood

1, , Clerk of the City of Maplewood do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to be a
full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Maplewood Municipal General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2015.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of , 2015.
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