Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Maplewood, Minnesota, was duly called and held in the Council Chambers of said City on the **9**<sup>th</sup> **day of November, 2015** at 7:05 P.M.

The following members were present:

Nora Slawik, Mayor	Present
Marylee Abrams, Councilmember	Absent
Robert Cardinal, Councilmember	Present
Kathleen Juenemann, Councilmember	Present
Marvin Koppen, Councilmember	Present

# Approval of the Resolution Canvassing the Results of the November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Councilmember Juenemann moved to approve the resolution canvassing the November 3, 2015 election results.

# Resolution 15-11-1273 CANVASS OF ELECTION

RESOLVED, that the City Council of Maplewood, Ramsey County, Minnesota, acting as a canvassing board on November 9, 2015, hereby declares the following results from the November 3, 2015, Municipal General Election.

#### Councilmember Candidates:

Robert Cardinal		2585
Diana Longrie	2053	
Bryan Smith		2729
Tou Xiong		3153

Receiving the highest number of votes in the election for the two four year terms for council are Bryan Smith and Tou Xiong.

The oath of office will be administered on January 4, 2016.

#### WRITE-IN VOTES:

A total of 47 write-in votes were received for City Council member. A complete record of the write-in votes are listed below.

Candidate Name	Total Votes/All Precincts
Amy Poppinga	1
Andre Chovravong	1
Anthony Ducklow	2
Babin	1
Bill Kemper	4

Bill Miller/William Miller			3
Bob Knob			1
Bryan Fisher			1
Daniel Kortus			1
Flavor Flav			1
Fran Grant			1
George Farr			1
George Washington			1
Jaime Bahrke			2
James Farrell			1
Jeff Bibeau			1
Jennifer Sweeney			1
John Nephew			1
John Savat			1
Joshua Snow/Josh Snow			2
Kaitlyn Jenner			1
Kang		. /	1
Marv Koppen/Marvin Koppen/Ma	rvin Koepen		8
Matt Shoff			1
Parnell Charles			1
Paul Sweeney			1
Peter Fisher			1
Peter Glass/Pete Glass			2
Rodger Richard			1
Tim Kennedy			1
Todd Haugstad			1

Seconded by Councilmember Koppen

Ayes- All

The motion passed.

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF RAMSEY ) SS
CITY OF MAPLEWOOD )

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and appointed City Clerk of the City of Maplewood, Minnesota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the attached and foregoing extract of minutes of a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Maplewood, held on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015 with the original on file in my office, and the same is a full, true and complete transcript therefrom insofar as the same relates to the Resolution Canvassing the Results of the November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election.

WITNESS my hand and sealed this 1st day of December, 2015.

Karen Haag, City Clerk

City of Maplewood, Minnesota

Abstract of Votes Cast In the Precincts of the City of Maplewood State of Minnesota at the Municipal General Election Held Tuesday, November 3, 2015

as compiled from the official returns.

## Summary of Totals City of Maplewood Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	22450
Number of persons registered on Election Day	213
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	512
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	0
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	6036

# Summary of Totals City of Maplewood Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

#### **KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS**

NP - Nonpartisan

Council Member at Large (Maplewood) (Elect 2)

NP	NP	NP	NP	WI
BRYAN SMITH	DIANA LONGRIE	BOB CARDINAL	TOU XIONG	WRITE-IN**
2729	2053	2584	3153	52

# Detail of Election Results City of Maplewood Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
62 0130 : MAPLEWOOD P-01	995	5	196
62 0140 : MAPLEWOOD P-02	1468	9	304
62 0150 : MAPLEWOOD P-03	1206	7	277
62 0160 : MAPLEWOOD P-04	933	15	305
62 0170 : MAPLEWOOD P-05	1300	10	434
62 0180 : MAPLEWOOD P-06	1694	20	482
62 0190 : MAPLEWOOD P-07	1931	22	477
62 0200 : MAPLEWOOD P-08	1903	23	541
62 0210 : MAPLEWOOD P-09	717	6	205
62 0220 : MAPLEWOOD P-10	1636	16	468
62 0230 : MAPLEWOOD P-11	1270	13	373
62 0240 : MAPLEWOOD P-12	1110	4	135
62 0250 : MAPLEWOOD P-13	1724	13	448
62 0260 : MAPLEWOOD P-14	2069	20	602
62 0270 : MAPLEWOOD P-15	2494	30	789
City of Maplewood Total:	22450	213	6036

## Detail of Election Results City of Maplewood Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Office Title: Council Member at Large (Maplewood) (Elect 2)

Precinct	NP	NP	NP	NP	WI
	BRYAN SMITH	DIANA LONGRIE	BOB CARDINAL	TOU XIONG	WRITE-IN**
62 0130 : MAPLEWOOD P-01	85	76	85	111	1
62 0140 : MAPLEWOOD P-02	139	86	142	178	0
62 0150 : MAPLEWOOD P-03	126	98	122	163	3
62 0160 : MAPLEWOOD P-04	163	124	101	166	3
62 0170 : MAPLEWOOD P-05	147	225	152	199	4
62 0180 : MAPLEWOOD P-06	215	158	224	232	1
62 0190 : MAPLEWOOD P-07	217	146	229	239	3
62 0200 : MAPLEWOOD P-08	225	169	239	291	5
62 0210 : MAPLEWOOD P-09	100	58	91	109	0
62 0220 : MAPLEWOOD P-10	202	169	225	253	4
62 0230 : MAPLEWOOD P-11	160	100	184	177	6
62 0240 : MAPLEWOOD P-12	54	46	58	56	3
62 0250 : MAPLEWOOD P-13	193	179	182	224	7
62 0260 : MAPLEWOOD P-14	308	187	229	345	4
62 0270 : MAPLEWOOD P-15	395	232	321	410	8
Total:	2729	2053	2584	3153	52

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specific office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question	ed the names of the persons receiv voted on, at the Municipal General E	ing votes and the number of v Election held on Tuesday, No	votes received by each vember 3, 2015
As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned Maplewood Clerk. Witness our official signature at	to, filed, opened, and canvassed, a in	nd now remaining on file in th County this	e office of the City of day of
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			

State of Minnesota City of Maplewood		
I,	_, Clerk of the City of Maplewood do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages tes cast in the City of Maplewood Municipal General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2015.	to be a
Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of	f, 2015.	